� As per Indian Accounting Standard 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has reported segment information on

consolidated basis including businesses conducted through its subsidiaries.
	 The Company has following segments mainly :-
	  i.  	 Steel
	  ii.  	 Copper
	  iii.  	 Consultancy *
	  iv.  	Windmill
	  v.   	EPC Projects

	 * The consultancy activity of the company are carried out in the name of M/s K.R. Bedmutha Techno Associates.

a) Segment Reporting for FY 2020-21:-
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Business Segments

TOTALSteel Copper EPC
Projects Other Inter-Segment

Eliminations
A. Segment Revenue From Operation
External Revenue  25,267.29 13,506.51  61.22  -  -  38,835.02
Inter Segment Revenue  -   -   -   -  -  -
Total Segment Revenue  25,267.29 13,506.51  61.22  -  -  38,835.02

B. Segment results before finance
costs, exceptional items and tax

24,875.04 1,021.77 (46.82) 0.79 -  25,850.78

Less : Finance Cost  6,162.65
Less : Tax Expense  95.49
Profit after Tax  19,592.65
Share of profit in Associates  7.86
Profit after Tax (before adjustment
for Non Controlling Interest)

 19,600.50

Add: Share of (Profit) / Loss
transferred to Non Controlling Interest

 1.64

Profit after Tax (after adjustment for
Non Controlling Interest)

 19,598.87

C. Segment Assets  35,094.02  8,515.11  2,947.11  67.71  -  46,623.95

D. Segment Liabilities  35,211.30  2,722.60  971.04  5.73  -  38,910.66

E. Depreciation & Amortization Exp.  3,312.59  252.38  8.93 -  -  3,573.89

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

31th Annual Report | 140

b) Segment Reporting for FY 2019-20 :-
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Business Segments

TOTALSteel Copper EPC
Projects Other Inter-Segment

Eliminations
A. Segment Revenue From Operation
External Revenue  22,066.86 12,930.30  1,082.52  -  -   36,079.68
Inter Segment Revenue  -   -   -   -  -   -
Total Segment Revenue  22,066.86 12,930.30  1,082.52  -  -   36,079.68

B. Segment results before finance
costs, exceptional items and tax

 (982.23)  519.19  (206.67)  0.68 -  (669.03)

Less : Finance Cost  6,433.37
Less : Tax Expense  8.06
Profit after Tax  (7,110.46)
Share of profit in Associates  (0.85)
Profit after Tax (before adjustment
for Non Controlling Interest)

 (7,111.31)

Add: Share of (Profit) / Loss
transferred to Non Controlling Interest

 9.58

Profit after Tax (after adjustment for
Non Controlling Interest)

 (7,120.88)

C. Segment Assets  35,705.54  7,514.00  4,555.02  79.35  -  47,853.91

D. Segment Liabilities  58,075.42  4,598.63  1,359.52  27.74  -  64,061.31

E. Depreciation & Amortization Exp.  3,114.06  185.45  15.22  -  -  3,314.74

Notes :-